Ph:051-111-000-248, Ph:051-9205075, Fax:051-9213386 

No. F.4-167/2023-R 

Islamabad, the 28th July, 2025 

(For Further Correspondence, quote the 
above letter number and address to the 

Secretary, FPSC) 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

Subject: RECRUITMENT TO ONE HUNDRED & ONE (101) POSTS OF LECTURER (FEMALE) 

(BS-17), FEDERAL GOVERNMENT EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS (FGEI) 

DIRECTORATE, (CANTT / GARRISONS) COLLEGES, MINISTRY OF DEFENCE. 

LIST OF PROVISIONALLY SHORTLISTED CANDIDATE(S) 

The following candidates have been provisionally shortlisted and will be called for interview as and